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MOHAMED SAID RASHAD ABD ELHAMID EL NAHRAWY

captainnahrawy@gmail.com | +201000207788

https://www.linkedin.com/in/mohamed-elnahrawy-0a6140113/

SUMMRY

An experienced Second Mate. | have been sailing since May 2005 and have served on various types
of vessels Bulk Carriers, RORO, RORO/PIX, General Cargo, Oil Tankers (VLCC and Aframax), and
Container Ships. My experience spans a wide range of routes, from the Northern Sea to the Horn of
Africa, and from the Far East to the Americas and the Caribbean and now I'm offering my service to
your company as | am looking forward to join a well-managed fleet which | will afford all my efforts,

services and loyalty.

PERSONAL DETAILS

¢ Nationality: Egyptian

o Date of Birth: 30/08/1987
¢ Marital Status: Engaged

e Military Service: Exempted

EXPERIENCE

Vessel Name Vessel Type

MARSA VIRGO CONTAINER

VASSILIOS RORO
BLOOM Bulk Carrier
BRAVE WARRIOR  General Cargo
M/V BROTHER 1 Bulk Carrier
HSC SAMA-1 RORO/PIX
M/T NORD BAY Oil Tanker
M/T NORD POWER Oil Tanker

M/V BARAKA General Cargo

HSC
ALMOTTAHEDA-1

HSC RED SEA JET High Speed Craft

High Speed Craft

Sea Service

Rank

2" Officer

2" Officer
2" Officer
2" Officer
2m Officer
2" Officer
Cadet
Cadet
Cadet

Cadet

Cadet

DWT

13,747

21224
26472
6336
22.000
2730
120,000
319,000
22,000

6350
470

Operation Area

Caribbean Golf — Indian
Ocean — Red Sea

Mediterranean
Black Sea - Mediterranean
World Wide
Tramp Shipping
Red Sea
Tramp Shipping
Tramp Shipping
Black Sea - Mediterranean

Hurghada - Duba

Hurghada - Sharm Elsheikh

Service Duration

From
10/01/2025

25/06/2024
26/01/2024
13/07/2023
18/01/2023
25/01/2015
03/05/2010
30/06/2009
15/09/2008

25/07/2010
2005

To
05/08/2025

25/09/2024
23/05/2024
31/10/2023
31/03/2023
24/07/2022
27/09/2010
07/01/2010
27/12/2008

22/03/2011
2008
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10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

CERTIFICATES

Certificate

2nd Officer (COC)

Advanced Fire Prevention and Fire Fighting
Medical First Aid

Proficiency in Personal Survival Techniques
Personal Safety and Social Responsibilities
Proficiency of Security Awareness Training

Proficiency in Survival Crafts and Rescue Boats
Basic Training for Oil and Chemical Tanker
Cargo

Refreshment Course Operational Level Nautical
Department

GMDSS / GOC

GOC License

Ship Security Officer

International Medical Certificate

2nd Mate Certificate

ECDIS Simulator Operational Level
Communications

Marine Radar and Automatic Radar Plotting Aids
Prevention and Combating of Marine Pollution
Yellow Fever Certificate

TRANSAS ECDIS 4000 SPECIAL TRAINING

Issuance
Date

08/12/2022
09/12/2021
16/12/2021
07/12/2021
16/12/2021
26/12/2021
14/12/2021

09/01/2023

09/12/2021

15/12/2022
15/12/2022
26/12/2021
17/09/2025
22/05/2012
14/11/2016
14/11/2016
14/11/2016
14/11/2016
26/12/2022

20/06/2024

Expiry Date

05/12/2027
08/12/2026
15/12/2026
06/12/2026
15/12/2026
19/12/2026
13/12/2026

04/01/2028
08/12/2026
12/12/2027
23/02/2028

22/12/2026

16/09/2027

Operation Area

Alexandria, Egypt
Alexandria, Egypt
Alexandria, Egypt
Alexandria, Egypt
Alexandria, Egypt
Alexandria, Egypt
Alexandria, Egypt

Alexandria, Egypt

Alexandria, Egypt
Alexandria, Egypt
Alexandria, Egypt
Alexandria, Egypt
Alexandria, Egypt
Alexandria, Egypt
Alexandria, Egypt
Alexandria, Egypt
Alexandria, Egypt
Alexandria, Egypt

Alexandria, Egypt

COSMOTE GREECE



IDENTITY DOCUMENTS

Documents Number Date Issued Expiry Date Country of Issuance
Passport A04245231  05/01/2022 04/01/2029 Alexandria - Egypt
Seaman Book S00027385  08/12/2022 05/12/2027 Alexandria - Egypt
Panama Book (Seaman Book) P0103531A  24/04/2024 05/12/2027 Panama Authority
Panama Book (GMDSS) P04245231  24/04/2024 23/09/2028 Panama Authority
CPRIOT SEAMANS BOOK CY 385316  12/08/2024 12/08/2034 Cyprus Authority
SKILLS AND LANGUAGES
Familiar with Multinational Crew
. Works Under Pressure
Skills e .
Good Communication Skills
Hard Working
Operating Systems - Very good at using Computer in General & the Field of
Internet.

Other Software

- Very good at operating Furuno and transas ecdis systems .

Very good at using MS Office (Word, Excel and Power point)

Arabic Mother Tongue
English Fluent Spoken & Written
Russian Fair Spoken & Written
French Fair Spoken & Written
EDUCATION
) Bachelor Degree in Maritime Transport "Nautical Technology" Maritime Transport College,

Arab Academy for Science, Technology, and Maritime Transport - AASTMT



Class 1l/1 Course (2nd Mate)
Class: 2012
Grade: 2.4 (Good)



