MOHAMED SAID RASHAD ABD ELHAMID EL NAHRAWY

captainnahrawy@gmail.com | +201000207788

https://www.linkedin.com/in/mohamed-elnahrawy-0a6140113/



SUMMRY

An experienced Second Mate. I have been sailing since May 2005 and have served on various types of vessels Bulk Carriers, RORO, RORO/PIX, General Cargo, Oil Tankers (VLCC and Aframax), and Container Ships. My experience spans a wide range of routes, from the Northern Sea to the Horn of Africa, and from the Far East to the Americas and the Caribbean and now I'm offering my service to your company as I am looking forward to join a well-managed fleet which I will afford all my efforts, services and loyalty.

PERSONAL DETAILS

Nationality: Egyptian
Date of Birth: 30/08/1987
Marital Status: Engaged
Military Service: Exempted

EXPERIENCE

	Sea Service						
No	Vessel Name	Vessel Type	Rank	DWT	Operation Area	Service Duration	
						From	To
1.	MARSA VIRGO	CONTAINER	2 nd Officer	13,747	Caribbean Golf – Indian Ocean – Red Sea	10/01/2025	05/08/2025
2.	VASSILIOS	RORO	2 nd Officer	21224	Mediterranean	25/06/2024	25/09/2024
3.	BLOOM	Bulk Carrier	2 nd Officer	26472	Black Sea - Mediterranean	26/01/2024	23/05/2024
4.	BRAVE WARRIOR	General Cargo	2nd Officer	6336	World Wide	13/07/2023	31/10/2023
5.	M/V BROTHER 1	Bulk Carrier	2 nd Officer	22.000	Tramp Shipping	18/01/2023	31/03/2023
6.	HSC SAMA-1	RORO/PIX	2nd Officer	2730	Red Sea	25/01/2015	24/07/2022
7.	M/T NORD BAY	Oil Tanker	Cadet	120,000	Tramp Shipping	03/05/2010	27/09/2010
8.	M/T NORD POWER	Oil Tanker	Cadet	319,000	Tramp Shipping	30/06/2009	07/01/2010
9.	M/V BARAKA	General Cargo	Cadet	22,000	Black Sea - Mediterranean	15/09/2008	27/12/2008
10.	HSC ALMOTTAHEDA-1	High Speed Craft	Cadet	6350	Hurghada - Duba	25/07/2010	22/03/2011
11.	HSC RED SEA JET	High Speed Craft	Cadet	470	Hurghada - Sharm Elsheikh	2005	2008

CERTIFICATES

Certificate	Issuance Date	Expiry Date	Operation Area	
1. 2nd Officer (COC)	08/12/2022	05/12/2027	Alexandria, Egypt	
2. Advanced Fire Prevention and Fire Fighting	09/12/2021	08/12/2026	Alexandria, Egypt	
3. Medical First Aid	16/12/2021	15/12/2026	Alexandria, Egypt	
4. Proficiency in Personal Survival Techniques	07/12/2021	06/12/2026	Alexandria, Egypt	
5. Personal Safety and Social Responsibilities	16/12/2021	15/12/2026	Alexandria, Egypt	
6. Proficiency of Security Awareness Training	26/12/2021	19/12/2026	Alexandria, Egypt	
7. Proficiency in Survival Crafts and Rescue Boats	14/12/2021	13/12/2026	Alexandria, Egypt	
8. Basic Training for Oil and Chemical Tanker Cargo	09/01/2023	04/01/2028	Alexandria, Egypt	
9. Refreshment Course Operational Level Nautical Department	09/12/2021	08/12/2026	Alexandria, Egypt	
10. GMDSS / GOC	15/12/2022	12/12/2027	Alexandria, Egypt	
11. GOC License	15/12/2022	23/02/2028	Alexandria, Egypt	
12. Ship Security Officer	26/12/2021	22/12/2026	Alexandria, Egypt	
13. International Medical Certificate	17/09/2025	16/09/2027	Alexandria, Egypt	
14. 2nd Mate Certificate	22/05/2012	-	Alexandria, Egypt	
15. ECDIS Simulator Operational Level	14/11/2016	-	Alexandria, Egypt	
16. Communications	14/11/2016	-	Alexandria, Egypt	
17. Marine Radar and Automatic Radar Plotting Aids	14/11/2016	-	Alexandria, Egypt	
18. Prevention and Combating of Marine Pollution	14/11/2016	-	Alexandria, Egypt	
19. Yellow Fever Certificate	26/12/2022	-	Alexandria, Egypt	
20. TRANSAS ECDIS 4000 SPECIAL TRAINING	20/06/2024	-	COSMOTE GREECE	

IDENTITY DOCUMENTS

Documents	Number	Date Issued	Expiry Date	Country of Issuance
Passport	A04245231	05/01/2022	04/01/2029	Alexandria - Egypt
Seaman Book	S00027385	08/12/2022	05/12/2027	Alexandria - Egypt
Panama Book (Seaman Book)	P0103531A	24/04/2024	05/12/2027	Panama Authority
Panama Book (GMDSS)	P04245231	24/04/2024	23/09/2028	Panama Authority
CPRIOT SEAMANS BOOK	CY 385316	12/08/2024	12/08/2034	Cyprus Authority

SKILLS AND LANGUAGES

Skills	Familiar with Multinational Crew Works Under Pressure Good Communication Skills Hard Working		
Operating Systems	 Very good at using Computer in General & the Field of Internet. Very good at operating Furuno and transas ecdis systems . 		
Other Software	Very good at using MS Office (Word, Excel and Power point)		

Arabic	Mother Tongue
English	Fluent Spoken & Written
Russian	Fair Spoken & Written
French	Fair Spoken & Written

EDUCATION

Bachelor Degree in Maritime Transport "Nautical Technology" Maritime Transport College,
 Arab Academy for Science, Technology, and Maritime Transport – AASTMT

• Class II/1 Course (2nd Mate)

• Class: 2012

• **Grade:** 2.4 (Good)